administration of Part IV of the Act, and that on or after the expiration of one calendar month from the date of this notice, they intend to submit the said Byelaws to the Secretary of State for confirmation

A copy of the said Byelaws can be inspected by any person interested, during office hours at the office of the Town Clerk, Deptford Town Hall, New Cross, SE 14, without payment, and any objections or representations which any person desires to make in relation to such Byelaws should be addressed to the Under Secretary of State, Home Office, Whitehall, London, SW 1

ERNEST FIELD. Town Clerk

4, 4,

Deptford Town Hall, New Cross, S E 14 24th March, 1948

METROPOLITAN BOROUGH OF SHOREDITCH CONFIRMATION OF BYELAW

NOTICE is hereby given that the Council of the Metropolitan Borough of Shoreditch intend after the

Metropolitan Borough of Shoreditch intend after the expiry of the period mentioned below, to apply to the Secretary of State for confirmation of a Byelaw made by the Council, prohibiting the deposit of litter to the detriment of Public Amenities

Copies of the Byelaw will be kept at the office of the Council at the Town Hall, Old Street, London, ECI, and will be open to inspection without payment on any week-day during the usual office hours for one calendar month from and after the date of the publication of this notice. Copies of the Byelaw will also be supplied on receipt of an application accompanied by a fee of sixpence for each copy.

Any objection to the confirmation of the Byelaw may be made by letter addressed to the Under-Secretary of State, Home Office, Whitehall, London, SWI, before the Bylaw is confirmed.

R CYRIL RAY, Town Clerk 22nd March, 1948 (125)

METROPOLITAN BOROUGH OF SHOREDITCH STREET TRADING

Confirmation of Byelaws

NOTICE is hereby given that the Council of the Metropolitan Borough of Shoreditch intend after the expiry of the period mentioned below, to apply to the Secretary of State for confirmation of Byelaws prescribing the Charges and Fees which the Council is authorised to levy in connection with Street Trading

Copies of the Byelaws will be kept at the Town Hall, Old Street, ECr, and will be open to inspection without payment on any week-day during the usual office hours for one calendar month from and after the date of the publication of this notice. Copies of the Byelaws will also be supplied on receipt of an application accompanied by a fee of is for each copy.

Any objection to the confirmation of the Byelaws.

Any objection to the confirmation of the Byelaws may be made by letter addressed to the Under-Secretary of State, Home Office, Whitehall, London, SWI, before the Byelaws are confirmed Dated this 22nd day of March 1948

R CYRIL RAY, Town Clerk

METROPOLITIAN BOROUGH OF BATTERSEA

THE LONDON COUNTY COUNCIL (GENERAL POWERS) Acr, 1947

Regulation of Street Trading

NOTICE is hereby given that the Council of the Metropolitan Borough of Battersea, at a meeting held on the 24th day of March, 1948, made By-laws prescribing the amount of the charges they may make under Section 26 of the above Act dor the removal of refuse or other services rendered by them and in respect of expenses incurred by them in the administration of Part IV of the Act and in the cleansing of the streets in which street trading takes place

And notice is also hereby given that, after the expiration of one month from the 30th March, 1948, the Council intend to apply to the Secretary of State, Home Office, for confirmation of the proposed

By-laws, a copy of which may be inspected at this office between the hours of 9 a m and 5 p m (Saturdays, 9 a m and 12 noon) on any week-day within one month from the 30th March, 1948

Any objections or representations which any person desires to make in relation to such By-laws should be addressed to the Under Secretary of State, Home Office, Whitehall, SW x

R G BERRY, Town Clerk

Battersea Town Hall, Lavender Hill, SW 11 25th March, 1948

METROPOLITAN BOROUGH OF BETHNAL GREEN

STREET TRADING

Confirmation of Bye-Law

Confirmation of Bye-Law

NOTICE is hereby given that the Council of the Metropolitan Borough of Bethnal Green intend after the expiry of the period mentioned below to apply to the Secretary of State for confirmation of a Byelaw made by the Council of the Metropolitan Borough of Bethnal Green in pursuance of the powers contained in Section 27 of the London County Council (General Powers) Act, 1947, with respect to trading in streets within the Borough by licensed street traders, prescribing the scale of charges which the Council is authorised to levy in respect of services rendered by the Council in connection with Street Trading

Copies of the Bye-law will be kept at the office of the Council at the Town Hall, Cambridge Heath Road, Bethnal Green, E.2, and will be open to inspection without payment on any weekday during the usual office hours for one calendar month from and after the date of the publication of this notice Copies of the Bye-law will also be supplied on receipt of an application accompanied by a fee of One Shilling for each copy

Any objection to the confirmation of the Bye-law may be made by letter addressed to the Under-Secretary of State Home Office. Whitehall, London.

may be made by letter addressed to the Under-Secretary of State, Home Office, Whitehall, London, SW1, before the Bye-law is confirmed

Dated this 25th day of March, 1948 F J ROLFE, Town Clerk (306)

THE METROPOLITAN BOROUGH OF HOLBORN LONDON COUNTY COUNCIL (GENERAL POWERS) ACT, 1947

Street Trading

NOTICE is hereby given that the Council of the Metropolitan Borough of Holboin at a meeting held on the 24th March 1948, did make, pursuant to the provisions of Section 27 of the London County Council (General Powers) Act 1947, Bye-laws governing (i) The charges which may be made under Section 26 of the said Act, for the removal of refuse Section 26 of the said Act, for the removal of refuse or other services, and in respect of expenses incurred in the administration of Part IV of the said Act, and in the cleansing of the streets in which street trading takes place, and (ii) The fees which may be charged under Section 23 of the said Act, to applicants for temporary licences

Notice is also given that the said Borough Council intend at the expiration of one month from the date of the first publication of this Notice, to apply to the Secretary of State for confirmation of the said Bye-laws. Copies of the said Bye-laws are deposited

the Secretary of State for confirmation of the said Bye-laws Copies of the said Bye-laws are deposited at the office of the said Borough Council at the Town Hall, 197 High Holborn, London, WCr, and are open to inspection by any rate-payer or street trader in the Borough without fee or reward during the usual office hours for the above-mentioned period of one calendar month

one calendar month
On application to me, any person can be furnished with a copy of the said Bye-laws or any part-thereof, on payment of the fee provided by the London Government Act, 1939
Any objections or representations which any person desires to make in relation to such Bye-laws, should be addressed to the Under-Secretary of State, Home Office, Whitehall, S W I, before the aforesaid Bye-laws are confirmed.

C F S CHAPPLE, Town Clerk

Town Hall, 197, High Holborn, London, W C 1 26th March, 1948